of the School District to enhance the operation of the School District and agrees to use his/her best
efforts to maintain and improve the quality of the programs and services of the School District.

4. Administrator shall be paid at an annual (twelve month) salary rate of not less than
One Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred ($127,500) in consideration of his/her
performance of the duties and responsibilities of the position assigned in conformance with the
requirements and expectations of the Board.

Should Administrator be assigned or transferred to another administrative position, the